

BID SUMMARY PRIMARY CLARIFIER REHABILITATION CITY PROJECT NO. WP2631				ENGINEERS' ESTIMATE		PROSPECT CONSTRUCTION, INC. PUYALLUP, WA		AWARD CONSTRUCTION INC. FERNDAL, WA		APOLLO, INC. KENNEWICK, WA			
ITEM NO.	BID SECURITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT										
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 421,910.00	\$ 421,910.00		
2	MINOR CHANGES	1	CALC	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00		
3	PRIMARY CLARIFIER MECHANISM REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$ 2,140,000.00	\$ 2,140,000.00	\$ 1,808,433.00	\$ 1,808,433.00	\$ 2,280,000.00	\$ 2,280,000.00	\$ 2,111,070.00	\$ 2,111,070.00		
4	SURFACE PREPARATION AND RESURFACING	600	SY	\$ 350.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 211,200.00		
5	SURFACE PREPARATION AND RESURFACING, ADDITIONAL DEPTH	10	SY	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 10,400.00		
6	INJECTION GROUT CRACK REPAIR	30	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 15,210.00		
7	STATIC CRACK PREPARATION	800	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00		
8	DYNAMIC CRACK PREPARATION	100	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00		
9	LINING SYSTEM INSTALLED	1	LS	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 406,190.00	\$ 406,190.00		
10	MAJOR STRUCTURAL REPAIR	20	SF	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 23,600.00		
11	ABANDONED ANCHOR REPAIR	225	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 17,100.00		
12	CONTAINMENT	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 121,680.00	\$ 121,680.00		
13	CLARIFIER SLAB GROUT	1	LS	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 143,730.00	\$ 143,730.00		
14	CLARIFIER WEIR GROUT REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 96,030.00	\$ 96,030.00		
15	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE AND FITTINGS	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 635,000.00	\$ 635,000.00	\$ 648,910.00	\$ 648,910.00		
ADDITIVE ITEM A:													
1	PRIMARY CLARIFIER WALLS	1	LS		\$ 225,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 131,220.00	\$ 131,220.00		
SUBTOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 4,218,725.00	\$ 3,669,978.00	\$ 3,887,600.00	\$ 4,372,830.00					
SALES TAX (8.3%):					\$ 350,154.18	\$ 304,608.17	\$ 322,670.80	\$ 362,944.89					
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 4,568,879.18	\$ 3,974,586.17	\$ 4,210,270.80	\$ 4,735,774.89					
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ITEM A:					\$ 180,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 131,220.00					
STATE SALES TAX (8.3%):					\$ 14,940.00	\$ 9,794.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 10,891.26					
TOTAL ADDITIVE ITEM A:					\$ 194,940.00	\$ 127,794.00	\$ 129,960.00	\$ 142,111.26					
BID TOTAL:					\$ 4,763,819.18	\$ 4,102,380.17	\$ 4,340,230.80	\$ 4,877,886.15					

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON 3/22/23.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

PROSPECT CONSTRUCTION, INC.



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

PRIMARY CLARIFIER REHABILITATION

3/24/23 *Nancy A. Wetch*
DATE ENGINEER OF RECORD

3/28/2023 *Robert Harrison*
DATE CITY MANAGER

PROJECT NO. WP2631

DATE: 3/22/2023

FILE: \\Cityeng\engimages\BidSummaries

3/28/2023 *Mark Conley*
DATE CITY OF YAKIMA, PROJECT MANAGER